Service(s) and a clear explanation of the basis upon which UCSDH believes the amount paid on the claim(s) was in 
excess of the amount due, including applicable State or Federal interest and penalties on the claim(s). UCSDH 
must submit a written request for a refund of an overpayment to the Provider within three hundred and sixty-five 
(365) calendar days from the Date of Payment, or last action on the claim.  

To Contest the Notice: If the Provider contests UCSDH’s notice of overpayment of a claim, the Provider, within 
thirty (30) working days of the receipt of the notice of overpayment of a claim, must send written notice to